plans; and 

WHEREAS the street lighting has not been completed for Sera Sole Subdivision according to 
the approved construction plans and developer seeks to bond for the unfinished work; and 

WHEREAS the street light completion has been estimated at one hundred twelve thousand two 
hundred eighty-six dollars and zero cents ($112,286.00) adding 25% for a total of one hundred 
forty thousand three hundred fifty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($140,357.50); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Sera Sole Subdivision prior to 
completion of construction; and 

WHEREAS Kuna City Code 6-2-4 and 6-4-3 allows for and sets the conditions for recording a 
final plat prior to the completion of construction: